Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**

Meeting to Be Held: 1/30/2019



Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informat	ion: Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	1/30/2019		
To:	Browning School Board	From:	Corrina Guardipee-Hall ED.S.
	Members	Title:	Superintendent
Subject: Amended MOU with Educational Talent Search			
Description: The MOU with Talent Search needs to be updated and board approved. It was last signed by the former superintendent and was not board approved at that time. We also added the wording that they must use our hiring practices and have a district approved background check and drug test.			
Financial Impact: 0			
Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): NA			
Attachment(s): MOA – Amendment No 1			
Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial) Comments:			
Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:			

AMENDMENT NO. 1

to the Memorandum of Understanding between the Office of the Commissioner of Higher Education Montana Educational Talent Search Program and Browning Public School District January 18, 2019

On January 18, 2017, the Office of the Commissioner of Higher Education, Montana Educational Talent Search ("METS") Program and the Browning Public District ("BPS") entered into a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") setting forth the terms of the partnership between METS, a TRIO program, and BPS for the implementation of METS in the school district.

WHEREAS, the parties now mutually desire and agree to amend the referenced MOU as follows.

Section 2 is amended by inserting the following language at the end thereof:

- METS Director shall inform BPS Superintendent and Human Resource Director of METS program personnel changes that affect the school district;
- Hire METS Pre-College Advisors who meet hiring eligibility requirements, which includes conducting a federal background check;
- Ensure selected Pre-College Advisors hired to serve students in BPS are aware of BPS hiring policies and BPS requirements for outside agencies to meet with students in schools.

Section 3 is amended by inserting the following language at the end thereof:

• Meet with new METS Pre-College Advisor serving students in BPS to complete additional district requirements, including a tribal background check, urine analysis, and TB testing.

Except as specifically amended herein, all of the terms and provisions contained in the MOU between the parties remain the same.

The parties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth below.

Tyler Trevor, Deputy Commissioner Date Jeannie Origbo Date BROWNING PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT Corrina Guardipee-Hall, Superintendent Date